
Student 1 Student 2 School Event Title of Selection Draw Time Speak Time

Dylan McCartney Belleville-Republic County HS EXT 12:40 1:10

Sam Sly Belleville-Republic County HS EXT 1:00 1:30

Erika Schultz Shawn Hartsock Belleville-Republic County HS IDA 12:30 1:00

Erika Schultz Belleville-Republic County HS OO Pediatric Funding 1:50

Natalie Wise Belleville-Republic County HS SSA Blind Date 1:10

Kyle Sadler Beloit HS INF Acceptance 2:20

Kyle Sadler Beloit HS PO Dance Monkeys Dance 2:58

Emma Toerber Catherine Toerber Blue Rapids-Valley Heights HS IDA 2:00 2:30

Robin Roberson Blue Rapids-Valley Heights HS PO In Response to Columbine 1:17

Jackson O'Toole Blue Rapids-Valley Heights HS PR Nineteen Minutes 2:37

Mariah Blankenbaker Xerius Johnson Burden-Central HS IDA 7:58 8:28

Nicole Shafer Caldwell HS PO To the Last of All/There Will Come Soft Rain 2:44

Nick Schmidt Cimarron HS EXT 11:20 11:50

Hailey Ellis Skylar Lopez Cimarron HS IDA 10:50 11:20

Michael Feltman Jonathan Lara Cimarron HS IDA 11:04 11:34

Tyler Johnson Brinn Peters Cimarron HS IDA 11:18 11:48

Coby Janzen Cimarron HS INF Injuries in the Woodshop 10:10

Laura Carter Cimarron HS INF Ethics of Healthcare 10:50

Kieryn Knobbe Cimarron HS PO Briar Rose 10:32

Skylar Lopez Cimarron HS PO Number 3 on the Docket 10:46

Brodie Gladman Cimarron HS PR Nordic Gods and Heroes 11:20

Evelin Amezcua Cimarron HS PR Hey Dummy! 11:34

Arturo Elias Nick Schmidt Cimarron HS DA The Von Hefflehorn Therapy 10:00

Jonathan Lara Michael Feltman Cimarron HS DA Fast Feud 10:20

Nayely Urrutia Audrey Potts Cimarron HS DA Rock, Paper, Scissors, Bomb! 10:40

Arturo Elias Cimarron HS IMP 10:45 10:50

Coby Janzen Cimarron HS IMP 10:30 10:35

Laura Carter Cimarron HS IMP 10:55 11:00

Fredy Orozco Cimarron HS HSA The Big Picture 10:30

Hailey Ellis Cimarron HS HSA Cheering My Way into College 11:50

Malachi Stammer Cimarron HS HSA After-Afterlife 11:30

Samuel Funtes Cimarron HS HSA Basketball Was What It Was 10:50

Abby Rakes Morgan Tobias Clearwater HS IDA 7:37 8:07

Noel Preston Clearwater HS OO The Dreaded Word 8:40

Abby Rakes Clearwater HS SSA Broken Child 8:30

Carlee Lill Clearwater HS PO Murder in the 4th Grade 8:14

Daylen Reeves Clearwater HS PO Good Job Buddy 8:42

Elizabeth Kennedy Clearwater HS PO Learning From My Past 8:56

Morgan Tobias Clearwater HS PO A Very Long Poem 8:28

Cole Keesling Clearwater HS PR 8 Simple Rules 8:07

Elizabeth Kennedy Clearwater HS PR You Don't Know Me 8:21

Trenton Buller Clearwater HS PR Difficult Lesson 8:35

Noah Gregory Effingham-Atchison Co Community HS PR The True Story of the 3 Little Pigs 9:03

Seth Nehl Effingham-Atchison Co Community HS PR The Math Curse 9:17

Hannah Van Cleave Erie HS INF "Bee" Concerned: The Declining Bee Population 1:30

Douglas Davisson Eureka HS PR Coyote Killer 11:40

AMBER COLE Fredonia HS PO WORDS 2:51

VINCENT MARR Fredonia HS PO LIFE SAVER MAN 3:05

AMBER COLE Fredonia HS PR SCARS 3:19

SAMANTHA EZELL Fredonia HS PR YOU CAN'T TAKE THEM HOME AT NIGHT 3:05

Melanie Varela Garden City HS EXT 12:30 1:00

Akasha Schnaithman Garden City HS SSA Suicide Notes from Beautiful Girls 1:00

Audrey Norquest Garden City HS INF Dog Training 1:40

Akasha Schnaithman Garden City HS PO Program 11:55

Alyssa Day Garden City HS PO Program 1:00

Brooklyn Sperry Garden City HS PO Program 1:14

natalie Radke Garden City HS PO Program 1:28

Aley Cannaley Lilly Moore Garden City HS DA Making Toast 1:10

Jaelyn Grim Eli Ulrich Garden City HS DA Jerry Finnegan's Sister 1:14

Dominic Englstad Zach Duerksen Goessel HS IDA 8:12 8:42

Elyse Boden Elizabeth Schmucker Goessel HS IDA 8:26 8:56

Madeline Reida Goessel HS PO The Big Brag 9:10

Alyssa Boden Goessel HS PR Fairy Tales and Lies 9:00

Cierra Nolte Goessel HS PR Jesus Christ Super Toaster 8:56

Madeline Reida Goessel HS PR Superman 10:18

Sara Potter Halstead HS OO Ace in the Hole 9:10

Lilly Detweiler Halstead HS SSA I Dream of Lillian 9:10

Audrey Snell Halstead HS PR From the Flow 8:50

Devin Cranford Halstead HS PR The Truth In Dreams 9:10

Margaux Anquez Halstead HS PR Silhouettes 8:28

Elliotte McCullough Halstead HS HSA Bubble Boy 10:40

Madelyn Seiler Hays-Thomas More Prep-Marian HS PR "The Long Con" 11:57

Mae Nichols Cass Kreie Hiawatha HS IDA 11:11 11:41

Nathan Stroud Hiawatha HS OO Comic Books 11:30

Ethan Pruitt Hiawatha HS PO Yurtle The Turtle 11:27

Myles Mackey Hiawatha HS PO Shel Silverstein Program 11:41

Bella Eppens Hiawatha HS PR Kissing Tarzan 11:41

Ethan Pruitt Hiawatha HS PR My First and Bestest Girlfriend 11:55

Raven Stroud Hiawatha HS PR Answering 911: Life in the Hot Seat 10:32

Ian Miller Hiawatha HS IMP 10:50 10:55

Raven Stroud Hiawatha HS HSA Warnings Signs from Hyperbole and a Half 11:40

Isabelle Whorton Hillsboro HS PO Suicide Note 2:30

Isabelle Whorton Hillsboro HS PR The True Story of the 3 Little Pigs 2:58

Kayla Gunn Hillsboro HS PR A Day No Pigs Would Die 2:44

Kayla Gunn Hillsboro HS HSA Rindercella 2:10



Karen Lovett Hoisington HS SSA Within the Ghostly Mansion's Labyrith 8:50

Karen Lovett Hoisington HS PR The Speech 10:11

Brayden Copp Jarrett Shives Hoisington HS DA Assault Toast 10:10

Bailey Unruh Holcomb HS INF The Black Monk House 1:10

Megan Hartley Holcomb HS INF Sharks 2:30

Alexandra Kepley Holcomb HS PR Teeny Meany 1:49

Hannah Yost Holcomb HS PR The Running Dream 2:03

Hannah Schnacker Hoyt-Royal Valley HS IMP 8:35 8:40

Ben Godina Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic HS PR The Mist 3:12

Emma Vogel Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic HS HSA Around the World in a Bad Mood 1:20

Brylea German Caitlen Gleason Kinsley HS IDA 12:37 1:07

Mackenzie Sayler Kinsley HS PO I Don't Want to Be Crazy 2:30

Karina Reyes Kinsley HS PR Alexander and the Terrible, Horrible, No Good, Very Bad Day 1:56

Mackenzie Sayler Kinsley HS HSA Coffee Crazed Confusion 2:00

Alexandra Arinaga Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS PO Perfect 10:25

Harley Johnson Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS PO Three Little Pigs 10:39

Judith Soto Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS PO Rigged Game 10:53

Marcos Amparan Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS PO The Crickets Have Arthritis 10:33

Alejandra Berumen Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS PR The Fart That Almost Altered My Destiny 11:27

Judith Soto Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS PR The Rescue 10:25

Marcos Amparan Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS PR The Kryptonite Kid 10:39

Angel Rios Meagan Ritsema Lakin HS IDA 2:07 2:37

Meagan Ritsema Lakin HS PO A Story Like Mine 2:44

Kyle Hartman Lakin HS HSA The Day the Crayons Quit 2:40

Taylin Ansel Lakin HS HSA The Grimm Girls 3:00

Anthea Richert Lindsborg-Smoky Valley HS PO One TIme the Fat Girl Danced 1:20

Saisha Cornett Lindsborg-Smoky Valley HS PO Goldilocks and the Three Bears 1:50

Presley Doles Lyndon HS SSA The Heroin Diaries 11:50

Meghan Newberry Lyndon HS INF Sound 11:00

Amanda Kastens Meade HS INF The Walking Dead 2:00

Lily Ritter Meade HS PO The Man from Snowy River 1:49

Lily Ritter Meade HS PR Greenhorn on the Chisholm 1:28

Taryn Inlow Meade HS PR Beware of Boys 1:42

Amanda Kastens Meade HS IMP 1:37 1:42

Taran Porter Meade HS HSA Beauty Queens 1:40

Zach Volden Meade HS HSA The Talent Show 2:50

Annabelle Seifert Medicine Lodge HS PO Missing Natalie 1:40

Nick Harding Minneapolis HS PR I am a Genius of Unspeakable Evil and I Want to be Your Class President 10:46

Emilija Sikorskyte Mulvane HS SSA All But My Life 8:20

Erin McElravy Mulvane HS SSA When I Was Five I Killed Myself 8:40

Layne Merchant Mulvane HS INF Procrastination 10:04

Raylee Cummings Neodesha HS PR The Invisible Boy 11:50

Neodesha HS OAP To Burn a Witch 6:00 6:15

Abby Dubois Norton Community HS EXT 9:40 10:00

Austin Koerperich Shelby Tanner Norton Community HS IDA 8:19 8:49

Carter Leibbrandt Lane Gruwell Norton Community HS IDA 8:33 9:03

James Strugill Norton Community HS OO Instant Gratification 9:00

Ricky King Norton Community HS SSA Isaac & Rose 9:00

Ashley Herring Norton Community HS INF Emojis 10:00

Hadley Hauser Norton Community HS INF Being Tall 10:20

Kennedy Yeager Norton Community HS INF Body Language 10:40

Nataley Schumaker Norton Community HS INF MakeUp Mania 10:18

Haley Schoenberger Norton Community HS PO Cinderella 10:18

Ricky King Norton Community HS PR Super Pickle 9:57

Tessa Hauser Coral Stewart Norton Community HS DA Without Words 9:50

Alfred Palmer Norton Community HS IMP
Greyson Tanner Norton Community HS IMP
Hunter Woodyard Norton Community HS HSA NSA's Guide to Winning Friends 10:00

Gage Scott Oberlin-Decatur Community HS HSA Paging Noah Websiter 10:32

Kassandra Hamblin Osage City HS IMP 8:30 8:35

Mary-Lynn White Cairra Wolf Oswego HS IDA 8:37 9:17

Mary-Lynn White Cairra Wolf Oswego HS DA Hostage 10:50

Haleigh Bates Oswego HS HSA I Was A Lonely Teenager 10:42

Kyle Jones Keaden Kinsinger Oxford HS IDA 10:57 11:27

Baylee Niceley Oxford HS OO When We Were Children 11:50

Baylee Niceley Oxford HS SSA Amanda 11:30

Chastalyn Williams Oxford HS IMP 10:40 10:45

Chastalyn Williams Oxford HS HSA For Whom The Bell, Like, Tolls 11:20

Robyn Myatt Oxford HS HSA A Kitten in the Rubble 10:20

Emaily Leslie Perry-Lecompton HS INF "Marsha P. Johnson: the Lady of Greenwich Village" 2:10

Emaily Leslie Perry-Lecompton HS PO Phases 1:42

Riley Ellis Perry-Lecompton HS PR "Shatter Me" 1:35

Jenna Brehm Perry-Lecompton HS IMP 1:51 1:56

Kyron Fry Plainville HS EXT 12:50 1:20

Pearl Birdsall Plainville HS PR "Superman" 1:14

Braden Gosselin Plainville HS HSA "Bobby Wilson Can Eat His Own Face" 1:30

Maddie Drake Pratt HS EXT 1:20 1:50

Dawson Malone Pratt HS SSA Challenger Deep 1:50

Dawson Malone Pratt HS PO Poems by Mojgani and Weaver 1:21

Xannica Szary Pratt HS PO A Touch of Sexual Assault 1:35

Bella Barker Pratt HS PR Any Junior's Nightmare 1:07



Hogan Thompson Pratt HS IMP 1:16 1:21

Keishaune Thompson Pratt HS IMP 1:30 1:35

Kierra Messick Pratt HS IMP 1:44 1:49

Maddie Drake Pratt HS IMP 1:58 2:03

Madisen Bulk Casey Williams Sabetha HS IDA 8:40 9:10

Charlie Kuenzi Sabetha HS IMP 8:45 8:50

Sabetha HS OAP The First Date 4:30 4:45

Chelsie Rose Scott Community HS PO Assassination 2:00

Ravin Holcomb Seneca-Nemaha Central HS PO Separation 9:50

Amber Blume Seneca-Nemaha Central HS PR Speak 10:18

Michelle Koch Seneca-Nemaha Central HS PR Beauty and the Beast 10:04

Ea Schmelzle Myiah Schmelzle Seneca-Nemaha Central HS DA Little Secrets 10:10

Allison Schmelzle Seneca-Nemaha Central HS IMP 8:50 8:55

Michelle Koch Seneca-Nemaha Central HS HSA And the Broom You Rode in on 9:40

Seneca-Nemaha Central HS OAP Cheaters 3:30

Emma Kasselman St. George-Rock Creek HS EXT 9:50 10:20

Tyler Woods Tony Robb St. George-Rock Creek HS IDA 8:05 8:35

Emma Kasselman St. George-Rock Creek HS OO "Finding our Voice" 8:10

Keith Hancock St. George-Rock Creek HS OO "The Modern-Day Alien Invasion" 8:30

Malea Karnes St. George-Rock Creek HS OO The Princess Brides 8:50

Brandon Geyer St. George-Rock Creek HS SSA "The Gift of Tongues" 8:10

DeLainee Tebbutt St. George-Rock Creek HS INF I Don't Remember 10:11

Jackson Terhaar St. George-Rock Creek HS INF "The Ugly Truth" 10:25

Alyssa Troyer St. George-Rock Creek HS PO How to Heal the Hurt by Hating 8:07

Nae York St. George-Rock Creek HS PO Avoiding Kryptonite 8:35

Brandon Geyer St. George-Rock Creek HS PR "The F-Word" 8:56

Karen Thew St. George-Rock Creek HS PR Superman 9:10

Malea Karnes St. George-Rock Creek HS PR Book of Essie 9:23

Dorothy Gallegos Fernanda Gallegos St. George-Rock Creek HS DA Augusta and Noble 8:30

Karen Thew Ethan Karnes St. George-Rock Creek HS DA A Tall Order 8:10

Keith Hancock St. George-Rock Creek HS IMP 8:00 8:05

Dalton Johnston St. George-Rock Creek HS HSA "Al Literation, Private Eye" 9:50

Hayden Thomason St. George-Rock Creek HS HSA Locked In 10:00

Wyatt Beltz Sterling HS EXT 9:40 10:10

Jordan Mullins Josh Curtis Sterling HS IDA 7:30 8:00

Joseff Hartman Sterling HS OO Procrastination 8:00

Josiah Watney Sterling HS OO The Future of Driverless Technology 8:20

Luke Harding Sterling HS SSA The Break of Noon 8:00

Wyatt Beltz Sterling HS INF 3D Printing 10:30

Zane Guerrero Sterling HS INF BSA 9:50

Courtney Ball Sterling HS PO Stop Pretending 8:00

Bryson Brownlee Sterling HS PR New Client 8:49

Cooper McGlynn Sterling HS PR Bubba the Cowboy Prince 9:03

Jacob Bates Sterling HS PR Lost at C 9:17

Joshua Prebble Sterling HS PR Resusci Annie 9:00

Josiah Watney Sterling HS PR The Day the Crayons Came Home 10:04

Lauryn Gillespie Sterling HS PR Cindy Ellen, A Western Cinderella 8:00

Noah Svaty Sterling HS PR Going Steady 8:14

Ty Fulbright Sterling HS PR Going Steady 11:48

Zane Guerrero Andrew Schueren Sterling HS DA The Nerd 8:00

Devin Jaske Sterling HS IMP 7:55 8:00

Jordan Mullins Sterling HS IMP 8:25 8:30

Josh Curtis Sterling HS IMP 8:40 8:45

Joshua Thorpe Sterling HS IMP 8:15 8:20

Sarah Lampe Syracuse HS PO Ickle Me, Pickle Me, Tickle Me 1:56

Daniel Lopez Syracuse HS PR Thirteen Reasons Why 2:51

Daniel Lopez Syracuse HS HSA Elphaba 2:30

Myah Cook-Hendrickson Isaac Jirak Udall HS IDA 7:44 8:14

Carol Blagg Udall HS INF GMOs & Their Benefits 9:40

Erica Allen Udall HS PO Poetry of Abuse 8:42

Michaela Mosqueda Udall HS PR Old Dry Frye 10:11

Adrianne Davidson Lizzy Tharp Udall HS DA Investment Dating 8:20

Isaac Jirak Myah Cook-Hendrickson Udall HS DA DMV Tyrant 8:40

Erica Allen Udall HS IMP 8:10 8:15

Braxton Moral Ulysses HS EXT 11:10 11:40

Shamira Findley Jade Fischer Ulysses HS IDA 10:40 11:10

Addie Harrold Ulysses HS OO The Dangers of Social Media 11:40

Brandy Ponce Ulysses HS OO El Sueno Americano 1:00

Braxton Moral Ulysses HS OO Civility 1:20

Andrew Montez Ulysses HS PO Torn Apart and The .38 11:20

Jade Fischer Ulysses HS PO I am Enough/Emotional Idiot 11:34

Shamira Findley Ulysses HS PO Say Yes 11:48

Daniella Lopez Ulysses HS PR In French Fries 1:21

Lauren Boeh Dylan Ireland Wathena-Riverside HS IDA 7:51 8:21

Hayden Daugherty Wathena-Riverside HS IMP 8:20 8:25

Wichita-Southeast HS OAP Medea 4:10 4:15



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH & DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: ROOM: W303 JUDGE: Thanh Nguyen

PREP ROOM: W301

RATING DRAW SPEAK EVENT CONTESTANT SCHOOL

7:55 8:00 Impromptu Devin Jaske Sterling HS

8:00 8:05 Impromptu Keith Hancock St. George-Rock Creek HS

8:05 8:10 Impromptu

8:10 8:15 Impromptu Erica Allen Udall HS

8:15 8:20 Impromptu Joshua Thorp Sterling HS

8:20 8:25 Impromptu Hayden Daugherty Wathena-Riverside HS

8:25 8:30 Impromptu Jordan Mullins Sterling HS

8:30 8:35 Impromptu Kassandra Hamblin Osage City HS

8:35 8:40 Impromptu Hannah Schnacker Hoyt-Royal Valley HS

8:40 8:45 Impromptu Josh Curtis Sterling HS

8:45 8:50 Impromptu Charlie Kuenzi Sabetha HS

8:50 8:55 Impromptu Allison Schmelzle Seneca-Nemaha Central HS

Break

9:30 10:00 Extemp Wyatt Beltz Sterling HS

9:40 10:10 Extemp Abby Dubois Norton Community HS

9:50 10:20 Extemp Emma Kasselman St. George-Rock Creek HS

10:25 10:30 Impromptu Greyson Tanner Norton Community HS

10:30 10:35 Impromptu Coby Janzen Cimarron HS

10:35 10:40 Impromptu Alfred Palmer Norton Community HS

10:40 10:45 Impromptu Chastalyn Williams Oxford HS

10:45 10:50 Impromptu Arturo Elias Cimarron HS

10:50 10:55 Impromptu Ian Miller Hiawatha HS

10:55 11:00 Impromptu Laura Carter Cimarron HS

Break

11:10 11:40 Extemp Braxton Moral Ulysses HS

11:20 11:50 Extemp Nick Schmidt Cimarron HS

Lunch

12:30 1:00 Extemp Melanie Varela Garden City HS

12:40 1:10 Extemp Dylan McCartney Belleville-Republic County HS

12:50 1:20 Extemp Kyron Fry Plainville HS

1:00 1:30 Extemp Sam Sly Belleville-Republic County HS
1:10 1:40 Extemp

1:20 1:50 Extemp Maddie Drake Pratt HS



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH & DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: POETRY/PROSE ROOM: W208 JUDGE: Hutter

RATING SPEAK EVENT CONTESTANT SCHOOL PIECE

8:00 Poetry Courtney Ball Sterling HS Stop Pretending

8:07 Poetry Alyssa Troyer St. George-Rock Creek HS How to Heal the Hurt by Hating

8:14 Poetry Carlee Lill Clearwater HS A Very Long Poem

8:21 Poetry Natalie Schweizer Sterling HS To Stay Alive

8:28 Poetry Morgan Tobias Clearwater HS Murder in the 4th Grade

8:35 Poetry Nae York St. George-Rock Creek HS Avoiding Kryptonite

8:42 Poetry Daylen Reeves Clearwater HS Good Job Buddy

8:49 Prose Bryson Brownlee Sterling HS New Client

8:56 Prose Brandon Geyer St. George-Rock Creek HS "The F-Word"

9:03 Prose Cooper McGlynn Sterling HS Bubba the Cowboy Prince

9:10 Prose Karen Thew St. George-Rock Creek HS Superman

9:17 Prose Jacob Bates Sterling HS Lost at C

9:23 Prose Malea Karnes St. George-Rock Creek HS Book of Essie

Break

9:50 Prose Joshua Prebble Sterling HS Resusci Annie

9:57 Prose Ricky King Norton Community HS Super Pickle

10:04 Prose Josiah Watney Sterling HS The Day the Crayons Came Home

10:11 Prose Michaela Mosqueda Udall HS Old Dry Frye

10:18 Poetry Haley Schoenberger Norton Community HS Cinderella

10:25 Poetry Alexandra Arinaga Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS Perfect

10:32 Poetry Kieryn Knobbe Cimarron HS Briar Rose

10:39 Poetry Harley Johnson Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS Three Little Pigs

10:46 Poetry Skylar Lopez Cimarron HS Number 3 on the Docket

10:53 Poetry Marcos Amparan Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS The Crickets Have Arthritis

Break

11:20 Prose Brodie Gladman Cimarron HS Nordic Gods and Heroes

11:27 Prose Alejandra Berumen Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS The Fart That Almost Altered My Destiny

11:34 Prose Evelin Amezcua Cimarron HS Hey Dummy!

11:41 Prose Bella Eppens Hiawatha HS Kissing Tarzan

11:48 Prose Ty Fulbright Sterling HS Going Steady

11:55 Prose Ethan Pruitt Hiawatha HS My First and Bestest Girlfriend
Lunch

1:00 Poetry Alyssa Day Garden City HS Program
1:07 Poetry Robin Roberson Blue Rapids-Valley Heights HS In Response to Columbine
1:14 Poetry Brooklyn Sperry Garden City HS Program
1:21 Poetry Dawson Malone Pratt HS Poems by Mojgani and Weaver
1:28 Poetry Natalie Radke Garden City HS Program
1:35 Poetry Xannica Szary Pratt HS A Touch of Sexual Assault
1:42 Poetry Emaily Leslie Perry-Lecompton HS Phases
1:49 Poetry Lily Ritter Meade HS The Man from Snowy River
1:56 Poetry Sarah Lampe Syracuse HS Ickle Me, Pickle Me, Tickle Me

Break

2:30 Poetry Mackenzie Sayler Kinsley HS I Don't Want to Be Crazy
2:37 Prose Jackson O'Toole Blue Rapids-Valley Heights HS Nineteen Minutes
2:44 Prose Kayla Gunn Hillsboro HS A Day No Pigs Would Die
2:51 Prose Daniel Lopez Syracuse HS Thirteen Reasons Why
2:58 Prose Isabelle Whorton Hillsboro HS The True Story of the 3 Little Pigs
3:05 Prose SAMANTHA EZELL Fredonia HS SCARS

3:12 Prose Ben Godina Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic HS The Mist
3:19 Prose AMBER COLE Fredonia HS YOU CAN'T TAKE THEM HOME AT NIGHT



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH & DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: POETRY/PROSE/INFO ROOM: W209 JUDGE: Vickie Westbrook

RATING SPEAK EVENT CONTESTANT SCHOOL PIECE

8:00 Prose Lauryn Gillespie Sterling HS Cindy Ellen, A Western Cinderella

8:07 Prose Cole Keesling Clearwater HS 8 Simple Rules

8:14 Prose Noah Svaty Sterling HS Going Steady

8:21 Prose Elizabeth Kennedy Clearwater HS You Don't Know Me

8:28 Prose Margaux Anquez Halstead HS Silhouettes

8:35 Prose Trenton Buller Clearwater HS Difficult Lesson

8:42 Poetry Erica Allan Udall HS Poetry of Abuse

8:49 Poetry Elizabeth Kennedy Clearwater HS Learning From My Past

8:56 Prose Cierra Nolte Goessel HS Jesus Christ Super Toaster

9:03 Prose Noah Gregory Effingham-Atchison Co Community HS The True Story of the 3 Little Pigs

9:10 Prose Madeline Reida Goessel HS Superman

9:17 Prose Seth Nehl Effingham-Atchison Co Community HS The Math Curse

Break

9:50 Poetry Ravin Holcomb Seneca-Nemaha Central HS Separation

9:57 Poetry Madeline Reida Goessel HS The Big Brag

10:04 Poetry Michelle Koch Seneca-Nemaha Central HS Beauty and the Beast

10:11 Prose Karen Lovett Hoisington HS The Speech

10:18 Prose Amber Blume Seneca-Nemaha Central HS Speak

10:25 Prose Judith Soto Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS The Rescue

10:32 Prose Raven Stroud Hiawatha HS Answering 911: Life in the Hot Seat

10:39 Prose Marcos Amparan Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS The Kryptonite Kid

10:46 Prose Nick Harding Minneapolis HS I am a Genius of Unspeakable Evil and I Want to be Your Class President

10:53 Poetry Judith Soto Kismet-Southwestern Heights HS Rigged Game

Break

11:20 Poetry Andrew Montez Ulysses HS Torn Apart and The .38

11:27 Poetry Ethan Pruitt Hiawatha HS Yurtle The Turtle

11:34 Poetry Jade Fischer Ulysses HS I am Enough/Emotional Idiot

11:41 Poetry Myles Mackey Hiawatha HS Shel Silverstein Program

11:48 Poetry Shamira Findley Ulysses HS Say Yes

11:55 Poetry Akasha Schnaithman Garden City HS Program

Lunch

1:07 Prose Bella Barker Pratt HS Any Junior's Nightmare
1:14 Prose Pearl Birdsall Plainville HS "Superman"
1:21 Prose Daniella Lopez Ulysses HS In French Fries
1:28 Prose Lily Ritter Meade HS Greenhorn on the Chisholm
1:35 Prose Riley Ellis Perry-Lecompton HS "Shatter Me"
1:42 Prose Taryn Inlow Meade HS Beware of Boys
1:49 Prose Alexandra Kepley Holcomb HS Teeny Meany
1:56 Prose Karina Reyes Kinsley HS Alexander and the Terrible, Horrible, No Good, Very Bad Day
2:03 Prose Hannah Yost Holcomb HS The Running Dream

Break

2:30 Poetry Isabelle Whorton Hillsboro HS Suicide Note
2:37 Poetry Nicole Shafer Caldwell HS To the Last of All/There Will Come Soft Rain
2:44 Poetry Meagan Ritsema Lakin HS A Story Like Mine
2:51 Poetry AMBER COLE Fredonia HS WORDS

2:58 Poetry Kyle Sadler Beloit HS Dance Monkeys Dance
3:05 Poetry VINCENT MARR Fredonia HS LIFE SAVER MAN



EVENT: INFORMATIVE/ORATION ROOM: W315 JUDGE: Martha Brohammer

PREP ROOM:

RATING SPEAK EVENT CONTESTANT SCHOOL PIECE

8:00 Oration Joseff Hartman Sterling HS Procrastination

8:10 Oration Emma Kasselman St. George-Rock Creek HS "Finding our Voice"

8:20 Oration Josiah Watney Sterling HS The Future of Driverless Technology

8:30 Oration Keith Hancock St. George-Rock Creek HS "The Modern-Day Alien Invasion"

8:40 Oration Noel Preston Clearwater HS The Dreaded Word

8:50 Oration Malea Karnes St. George-Rock Creek HS The Princess Brides

9:00 Oration James Strugill Norton Community HS Instant Gratification

9:10 Oration Sara Potter Halstead HS Ace in the Hole

Break

9:40 Informative Carol Blagg Udall HS GMOs & Their Benefits

9:50 Informative Zane Guerrero Sterling HS BSA

10:00 Informative Ashley Herring Norton Community HS Emojis

10:10 Informative Coby Janzen Cimarron HS Injuries in the Woodshop

10:20 Informative Hadley Hauser Norton Community HS Being Tall

10:30 Informative Wyatt Beltz Sterling HS 3D Printing

10:40 Informative Kennedy Yeager Norton Community HS Body Language

10:50 Informative Laura Carter Cimarron HS Ethics of Healthcare

11:00 Informative Meghan Newberry Lyndon HS Sound

Break

11:30 Oration Nathan Stroud Hiawatha HS Comic Books

11:40 Oration Addie Harrold Ulysses HS The Dangers of Social Media

11:50 Oration Baylee Niceley Oxford HS When We Were Children

Lunch

1:00 Oration Brandy Ponce Ulysses HS El Sueno Americano

1:10 Oration Bailey Unruh Holcomb HS The Black Monk House

1:20 Oration Braxton Moral Ulysses HS Civility

1:30 Informative Hannah Van Cleave Erie HS "Bee" Concerned: The Declining Bee Population

1:40 Informative Audrey Norquest Garden City HS Dog Training

1:50 Informative Erika Schultz Belleville-Republic County HS Pediatric Funding

2:00 Informative Amanda Kastens Meade HS The Walking Dead

2:10 Informative Emaily Leslie Perry-Lecompton HS "Marsha P. Johnson: the Lady of Greenwich Village"
2:20 Informative Kyle Sadler Beloit HS Acceptance
2:30 Informative Megan Hartley Holcomb HS Sharks



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH & DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: HSA/SSA ROOM: W223 JUDGE: Sarah Kelly

RATING SPEAK EVENT CONTESTANT SCHOOL PIECE

8:00 SSA Luke Harding Sterling HS The Break of Noon

8:10 SSA Brandon Geyer St. George-Rock Creek HS "The Gift of Tongues"

8:20 SSA Emilija Sikorskyte Mulvane HS All But My Life

8:30 SSA Abby Rakes Clearwater HS Broken Child

8:40 SSA Erin McElravy Mulvane HS When I Was Five I Killed Myself

8:50 SSA Karen Lovett Hoisington HS Within the Ghostly Mansion's Labyrith

9:00 SSA Ricky King Norton Community HS Isaac & Rose

9:10 SSA Lilly Detweiler Halstead HS I Dream of Lillian

Break

9:40 HSA Michelle Koch Seneca-Nemaha Central HS And the Broom You Rode in on

9:50 HSA Dalton Johnston St. George-Rock Creek HS "Al Literation, Private Eye"

10:00 HSA Hunter Woodyard Norton Community HS NSA's Guide to Winning Friends

10:10 HSA Hayden Thomason St. George-Rock Creek HS Locked In

10:20 HSA Robyn Myatt Oxford HS A Kitten in the Rubble

10:30 HSA Fredy Orozco Cimarron HS The Big Picture

10:40 HSA Elliotte McCullough Halstead HS Bubble Boy

10:50 HSA Samuel Funtes Cimarron HS Basketball Was What It Was

Break

11:20 HSA Chastalyn Williams Oxford HS For Whom The Bell, Like, Tolls

11:30 HSA Malachi Stammer Cimarron HS After-Afterlife

11:40 HSA Raven Stroud Hiawatha HS Warnings Signs from Hyperbole and a Half

11:50 HSA Hailey Ellis Cimarron HS Cheering My Way into College

Lunch

1:00 SSA Akasha Schnaithman Garden City HS Suicide Notes from Beautiful Girls

1:10 SSA Natalie Wise Belleville-Republic County HS Blind Date

1:20 SSA Emma Vogel Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic HS Around the World in a Bad Mood

1:30 HSA Braden Gosselin Plainville HS "Bobby Wilson Can Eat His Own Face"

1:40 HSA Taran Porter Meade HS Beauty Queens

1:50 HSA Dawson Malone Pratt HS Challenger Deep

2:00 HSA Mackenzie Sayler Kinsley HS Coffee Crazed Confusion

2:10 HSA Kayla Gunn Hillsboro HS Rindercella
Break

2:30 HSA Daniel Lopez Syracuse HS Elphaba
2:40 HSA Kyle Hartman Lakin HS The Day the Crayons Quit
2:50 HSA Zach Volden Meade HS The Talent Show
3:00 HSA Taylin Ansel Lakin HS The Grimm Girls



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH & DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: IDA/HSA/IMPROMPTU/PROSE ROOM:W221 JUDGE: Kruse

IDA DRAW/PREP ROOM: W204

RATING DRAW SPEAK EVENT CONTESTANT SCHOOL PIECE

: 7:30 8:00 IDA Jordan Mullins & Josh Curtis Sterling HS

7:37 8:07 IDA Abby Rakes & Morgan Tobias Clearwater HS

7:44 8:14 IDA Myah Cook-Hendrickson & Isaac Jirak Udall HS

7:51 8:21 IDA Lauren Boeh & Dylan Ireland Wathena-Riverside HS

7:58 8:28 IDA MAriah Blakenbaker & Xerius Johnson Burden-Central HS

8:05 8:35 IDA Tyler Woods & Toy Robb St. George-Rock Creek HS

8:12 8:42 IDA Dominic Englstad & Zach Duerksen Goessel HS

8:19 8:49 IDA Austin Koerperich & Shelby Tanner Norton Community HS

8:26 8:56 IDA Elyse Boden & Elizabeth Schmucker Goessel HS

8:33 9:03 IDA Carter Leibbrandt & Lane Gruwell Norton Community HS

8:40 9:10 IDA Madisen Bulk & Casey Williams Sabetha HS

8:47 9:17 IDA Mary-Lynn White & Cairra Wolf Oswego HS

Break

10:04 Informative Layne Merchant Mulvane HS Procrastination

10:11 Informative DeLainee Tebbutt St. George-Rock Creek HS I Don't Remember

10:18 Informative Nataley Schumaker Norton Community HS MakeUp Mania

10:25 Informative Jackson Terhaar St. George-Rock Creek HS "The Ugly Truth"

10:32 HSA Gage Scott Oberlin-Decatur Community HS Paging Noah Websiter

10:42 HSA Haleigh Bates Oswego HS I Was A Lonely Teenager

Break

10:40 11:10 IDA Shamira Findley & Jade Fischer Ulysses HS

10:50 11:20 IDA Hailey Ellis & Skylar Lopez Cimmarron HS

10:57 11:27 IDA Kyle Jones & Keaden Kinsinger Oxford HS

11:04 11:34 IDA Michael Feltman & Jonathan Lara Cimmarron HS

11:11 11:41 IDA Mae Nichols & Cass Kreie Hiawatha HS

11:18 11:48 IDA Tyler Johnson & Brinn Peters Cimmarron HS

Lunch

12:30 1:00 IDA Erika Schultz & Shawn Hartsock Belleville-Republic County HS

12:37 1:07 IDA Brylea German & Cautlen Gleason Kinsley HS

1:16 1:21 Impromptu Hogan Thompson Pratt HS

1:23 1:28 Impromptu

1:30 1:35 Impromptu Keishaune Thompson Pratt HS
1:37 1:42 Impromptu Amanda Kastens Meade HS
1:44 1:49 Impromptu Kierra Messick Pratt HS
1:51 1:56 Impromptu Jenna Brehm Perry-Lecompton HS
1:58 2:03 Impromptu Maddie Drake Pratt HS

Break

2:00 2:30 IDA Emma Toerber & Catherine Toerber Blue Rapids-Valley Heights HS
2:07 2:37 IDA Angel Rios & Meagan Ritsema Lakin HS



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH & DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT:DUET/SSA/PROSE ROOM: W225 JUDGE:Shepard

PREP ROOM:

RATING SPEAK EVENT CONTESTANT SCHOOL PIECE

8:00 Duet Acting Zane Guerrero & Andrew Schueren Sterling HS The Nerd

8:10 Duet Acting Karen Thew & Ethan Karnes St. George-Rock Creek HS A Tall Order

8:20 Duet Acting Adrianne Davidson & Lizzy Tharp Udall HS Investment Dating

8:30 Duet Acting Dorothy Gallegos & Fernando Gallegos St. George-Rock Creek HS Augusta and Noble

8:40 Duet Acting Isaac Jirak & Myah Cook-Hendrickson Udall HS DMV Tyrant

8:50 Prose Audrey Snell Halstead HS From the Flow

9:00 Prose Alyssa Boden Goessel HS Fairy Tales and Lies

9:10 Prose Devin Cranford Halstead HS The Truth In Dreams

9:20

Break

9:50 Duet Acting Tessa Hauser & Coral Stewart Norton Community HS Without Words

10:00 Duet Acting Arturo Elias & Nick Schmidt Cimarron HS The Von Hefflehorn Therapy

10:10 Duet Acting Ea Schmelzle & Myiah Schmelzle Seneca-Nemeha Central HS Little Secrets

10:20 Duet Acting Jonathan Lara & Michael Feltman Cimarron HS Fast Feud

10:30 Duet Acting Brayden Copp & Jarrret Shives Hoisington HS Assault Toast

10:40 Duet Acting Nayely Urrutia & Audrey Potts Cimarron HS Rock, Paper, Scissors, Bomb!

10:50 Duet Acting Mary-Lynn White & Cairra Wolf Oswego HS Hostage

Break

11:20 Serious Solo Presley Doles Lyndon HS The Heroin Diaries

11:30 Serious Solo Baylee Niceley Oxford HS Amanda

11:40 Prose Douglas Davisson Eureka HS Coyote Killer

11:50 Prose Raylee Cummings Neodesha HS The Invisible Boy

11:57 Prose Madelyn Seiler Hays-Thomas More Prep-Marian HS "The Long Con"

Lunch

1:10 Duet Acting Aley Cannaley & Lilly Moore Garden City HS Making Toast

1:20 Poetry Anthea Richert Lindsborg-Smoky Valley HS One TIme the Fat Girl Danced

1:30 Duet Acting Jaelyn Grim & Eli Ulrich Garden City HS Jerry Finnegan's Sister

1:40 Poetry Annabelle Seifert Medicine Lodge HS Missing Natalie

1:50 Poetry Saisha Cornett Lindsborg-Smoky Valley HS Goldilocks and the Three Bears

2:00 Poetry Chelsie Rose Scott Community HS Assassination


